

Misc. Case No.652 of 2017

3. 22.6.2018

Heard.

Since the deficit court fee has already been paid in the meantime, this application has become infructuous and is disposed of as such.

.....
Dr.D.P.Choudhury, J.

Misc. Case No.651 of 2017

4. 22.6.2018

Heard.

Since the certified copy of the trial court judgment as well as judgment of the appellate court is filed in the connected appeal, i.e, RSA No.347 of 2017, filing of the same are dispensed with.

The misc. case is disposed of.

.....
Dr.D.P.Choudhury, J.

Misc. Case No.800 of 2017

5. 22.6.2018

This is an application for condonation delay.

Mr.Bhuyan, learned counsel for respondents 10 to 12 seeks time to file objection to this application.

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to take steps for issuance of limitation against rest of the contesting respondents by registered/speed post with AD, requisites for which shall be filed within a week hence.

List this matter on 10.7.2018.

.....
Dr.D.P.Choudhury, J.

